2

MR1035-2098

HSIN CHANG LIN WEN-CHIEN HUANG Execution Date(s) 1/1/2010; 1/1/2010 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	COMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(e 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(i HSIN CHANG LIN Name: YIELD MICROELECTRONICS CORP. WEN-CHIEN HUANG Street Address: 7F-2. NO. 28. TALYUEN ST. Execution Date(s) 1/1/2010; 1/1/2010 CHU-PEI CITY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ? No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ? No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ? No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ? No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? City: HSIN-CHU COUNTY Security Agreement Change of Name State: Country: TAIWAN, R.Q.C. Zip: Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Country: TAIWAN, R.Q.C. Zip: 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/692, 868 Additional numbers attached? Yes ? No S. Total number of applications and patent	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(iff party(iff party)) HSIN CHANG LIN Name: YIELD MICROELECTRONICS CORP. WEN-CHIEN HUANG Street Address: 7F-2, NO. 28, TAI YUEN ST. Execution Date(s) 1/1/2010; 1/1/2010 Street Address: 7F-2, NO. 28, TAI YUEN ST. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Yes No. Security Agreement Mergar Covernment Interest Assignment Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Additional numbers attached? Yes A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/692, 868 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pater	as) below.
H3IN CHANG LIN Name: YIELD MICROELECTRONICS CORP. H3IN CHANG LIN Wen-CHIEN HUANG H3IN CHANG LIN Street Address: 2F-2. NO. 28, TAI YUEN ST Execution Date(s) 1/1/2010; 1/1/2010 CHU-PEI CITY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ? No J. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ? No J. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ? Yes City: HSIN-CHU COUNTY Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: TAIWAN, R.Q.C. State: Country: TAIWAN, R.Q.C. Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/692,868 Additional numbers attached? Yes ?/No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pater	es)
Execution Date(s) 1/1/2010; 1/1/2010 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Cenfirmatory License Country: TAIWAN, R.Q.C. Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/692,868 Additional numbers attached? S. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pate	
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Cenfirmatory License Country: TAIWAN, R.Q.C. Zip: Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4, Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/692,868 Additional numbers attached? Yas 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pate	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/692,868 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pate	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/692,868 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pate	Yes 🔽 No
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pate	application.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pate	
	ants
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esg. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	<u></u>
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	rd
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	
Suite 101 Suite 101	anecting title/
City: Ellicott City 8. Payment Information 9. Condition	
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: MDZip: 21043 Expiration Date	,
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u> b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Authorized User Name	
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Signature: 1/25/2010	
Signature Date Morton J. Rosenberg Total number of pages including to sheet, attachments, and docume Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and docume	cover 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be reced to (703) 306-9990, or mailed to: Mail Stop Ageignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 023844 FRAME: 0185

.

7

1

. 1

Ň

Ż

		ASSIGNM	ENT DEED	
his assignt	ent agreement is applicate MEMORY LOW VOLTA	bie to an Invention childed (Invention GE AND HIGH SPEED ERASURE ME	n title)	
	TENT RIGHT referred to	····		
eck one)	🔽 – Petent Applics	ation for this invention, executed by the	he ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently	y with this Assignment
	T II C Detent And	lieuten Sedel No. 12/692-8	168 . file	d 1/25/2010
			Issued	
774 - DAT	ENT RIGHT assigned u	-des this somewant are-		
sck one)	U.S. Patent right			
SCE UN(2)		t rights. In this case, the assignce sh	all have the right to claim the	benefit of the filing date of
		Application identified above.	····	
The 485	uny U.Ş. Feleni / MOR(S) referred to B	n this agreement is (or arc);		
105.004	nonor(a) taona a n	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ill name of	first assignor) Hain Che	ing LIN		· · · · · ·
idress <u>) 7F</u>	-2 NO 28, Tal Yuen St	Chu-pei Cliv. Hsin-chu County,	lalwan R.O.C.	
uli name (of second joint invento	r, if any) Wen Chlen HUANG Chu-cel City, Hain-chu County, T	alwaa ROC	
07855 <u>) 71-</u>	<u>2 NO.26, Tai Yuon St.</u>	ny)		
ni name o drase)				
	•			
il name of	fourth joint inventor, if a	му) <u></u>		
لام م حد ال ک	•			
The Fire	n ASSIONEE referred to	in this agreement is:		
mc of Assi	gnee) Yield Microelec	, Chu-pel City, Hsin-chu County, T	alwan ROC.	
<u>יין) (בב</u> חסם ? ייינ	2 NO.28, 1ai Tuen St.	to in this percement is:		
106 300 PA 10 300	vila vestinee laieuta (auer)	i tô lú túis afacement la:		
ddress)	······································			
The Thi	rd ASSIGNEE referred (o in this agreement is:	-	
ame of Ass	ignee)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ddress)			·	
	st ASSIGNEE is			
iecit one)	🛄 an Individual			ι.
	🔲 a partnership	Triana BOC		
	C a Corporation of	(state or Con		
60. - 6	AND LAD CANOD L	(state or year		
·	cond ASSIGNEE is			
check anc)			<u>i</u>	
	a partnership a Corporation of _			
	Controlement of "	(state or Co	untry)	—
The Th	ird ASSIGNEE is	*		
	(en individual			
,,	🗋 a partnorship			
	a Corporation of _			
	C	(state or Co	untry)	
	-	(anno or co	أنوا والمراجع المستجار والمتحي والمراجع أأتنا وتقا	
ፒኩ፣ ልን	SIGNOR(S), in conside	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE	TE' and parct Boog and Asingo	e consideration, receipt of
The AS	SIGNOR(S), in conside	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE	ASSIGNEE; their successory a	e consideration, receipt of nd assigns:
The Až which is ack	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive	setion of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE hereby assign the following to each / right to the invention:	ASSIGNEE; their successory a	nd Assign\$:
The Ai Mhich is ack	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive : an equal interest in an	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE hereby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest;	ASSIGNEE; their successory a in and to the PATENT RIGHT:	nd ussigns: S in the invention; all
The Ai which is ack	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive : an equal interest in an	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE hereby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest;	ASSIGNEE; their successory a in and to the PATENT RIGHT:	nd ussigns: S in the invention; all
The Ai which is ack	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE hereby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest; attoms-in-part, divisionals, re-issues,	ASSIGNEE; their successory a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an	ng assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and
vhich is ack	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in as continuations, continu- the right to claim prio	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE hereby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest : milens-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on as	ASSIGNEE; their successory a in and to the PATENT RIGHT: and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications :	ng assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention.
which is ack	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim price 11 LLS. Fortent Application	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE hereby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, this and interest; atlong-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, th	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications : te ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author	ng assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention, prize(s) and request(s) the
vhich is ack As to u	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim price all U.S. Fatent Application Patents and Trademarks (ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest : inflome-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents as ny earlier foreign applications : to ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEP(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s)	ng assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. wize(s) and request(s) the) of an equal interest in
As to a Director of J	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in as continuations, continu- the right to claim price all U.S. Fatent Application Patents and Trademarks (patents and Trademarks)	antion of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest : inflow-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications : the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEP(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors	ng assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. wize(s) and request(s) the of an equal interest in and assigns.
As to a As to a Director of J he entire fig Earthe	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim price all U.S. Fatent Application Patents and Trademarks (ght, title and interest, for the ASS(GNORCa) and	antion of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest : autous-in-pert, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on an ons assigned under this Agreement, the to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A ree(a) to communicate to said ASSIG	ASSIGNEE; their successors a and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications : the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEP(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s), SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their representative	ng essigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. wize(s) and request(s) the of an equal interest in and assigns. a, any facts known to the
As to a Director of J Ete entire if Furthe A SETENCIE	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim price all U.S. Fatent Application Patents and Trademarks (ght, title and interest, for ar, the ASSIGNOR(3) ago (4) restructing sold inver-	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest : inflow-in-pert, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on an ons assigned under this Agreement, the to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A ree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG then, and testify in any legal proceed	ASSIGNEE; their successors a and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny carller foreign applications : the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their successors NEE(s), or their successors	ng assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. wize(s) and request(s) the) of an equal interest in and assigns. S, any fasts known to the scute all divisional, continuation.
As to o Director of J be entire if Furthe ASSIGNOR Continuitio	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim price all U.S. Fatent Application Patents and Trademarks to ght, title and interest, for at, the ASSIGNOR(s) ago ((s) respecting said inver- min cert, substitute, rend	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest; inflow-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the lasses all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A ree(a) to communicate to said ASSIG ition, and testify in any legal proceed swal, reexamination and reissue expli-	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny cariler foreign applications : the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their successors NEE(s), or their successors NEE(s), or their successors ings, sign all lawful papers, ex-	ng assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. mize(s) and request(s) the) of an equal interest in and assigns. a, any fasts known to the scute all divisional, continuation. assignment papers to cause any
As to a Director of J be entire tip Furthe ASSIGNOR Continuatio met all Lette	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim price all U.S. Fatent Application Patenus and Trademarks to ght, title and interest, for rt, the ASSIGNOR(s) ago (s) respecting said inver- m-in part, substitute, rend are Patent to be issued to	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest; intions-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the lasses all Letters Patent to the ASSIG the sole use and enjoyment of said A ree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG riton, and testify in any legal proceed swal, reexamination and reissue appli- issid ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfu	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications : to ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their successors NEE(s), or their successors NEE(s), or their successors intege, sign all lawful papers, ex- ications, execute all necessary is doubts and generally do every	ng assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. rize(s) and request(s) the) of an equal interest in and assigns. a, any facts known to the soute all divisional, continuation. assignment papers to cause any thing necessary or desir-
As to a Director of J be entire tip Furthe ASSIGNOR Continuatio met all Lette	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim price all U.S. Fatent Application Patenus and Trademarks to ght, title and interest, for rt, the ASSIGNOR(s) ago (s) respecting said inver- m-in part, substitute, rend are Patent to be issued to	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest; inflow-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the lasses all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A ree(a) to communicate to said ASSIG ition, and testify in any legal proceed swal, reexamination and reissue expli-	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT: and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their representative lings, sign all lawful papers, ex- ications, execute all necessary is ications, execute all necessary is doubts and generally do every enforced proper protection for	ng assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. rize(s) and request(s) the) of an equal interest in and assigns. a, any facts known to the soute all divisional, continuation. assignment papers to cause any thing necessary or desir-
As to a Director of J ise entire fig Furthe ASSIGNOR Continuatio mod all Lette	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim price all U.S. Fatent Application Patenus and Trademarks to ght, title and interest, for rt, the ASSIGNOR(s) ago (s) respecting said inver- m-in part, substitute, rend are Patent to be issued to	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest; intions-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the lasses all Letters Patent to the ASSIG the sole use and enjoyment of said A ree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG riton, and testify in any legal proceed swal, reexamination and reissue appli- issid ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfu	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications : to ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their successors NEE(s), or their successors NEE(s), or their successors intege, sign all lawful papers, ex- ications, execute all necessary is doubts and generally do every	ng assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. rize(s) and request(s) the) of an equal interest in and assigns. a, any facts known to the soute all divisional, continuation. assignment papers to cause any thing necessary or desir-
As to a Director of J the entire fif Furthe ASSIGNOR Continuatio and all Lett	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive i an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim price all U.S. Fatent Application Patents and Trademarks is ght, title and interest, for ar, the ASSIGNOR(s) ago ((s) respecting said inver- m-in part, substitute, rend ors Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), their Content of the second to said ASSIGNEE(s), their	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest; intions-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the lasses all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A ree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG ntion, and testify in any legal proceed swal, reexamination and reissue appli said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfu- successors and assigns, to obtain an	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT: and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their representative lings, sign all lawful papers, ex- ications, execute all necessary is ications, execute all necessary is doubts and generally do every enforced proper protection for	ng assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. rize(s) and request(s) the) of an equal interest in and assigns. a, any facts known to the soute all divisional, continuation. assignment papers to cause any thing necessary or desir-
As to a Director of J Eventor of J Furthe ASSIGNOR Continuatio and all Lettu able to aid s	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim prio- all U.S. Fatent Application Patents and Trademarks to ght, title and interest, for ex, the ASSIGNOR(s) ago (s) respecting stild inver- n-in part, substitute, rend- ers Patent to be issued to taid ASSIGNEE(s), their (Signature of sole or f	ration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention; d to the entire right, title and interest; intions-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the lasses all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A ree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG ntion, and testify in any legal proceed swal, reexamination and reissue appli said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfu- successors and assigns, to obtain an	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their representative ings, sign all lawful papers, ex- ications, execute all necessary is ications, execute all necessary is ications, execute all necessary is in oaths and generally do every enforced proper protection for Jan. 1, 2010	nd essigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. wrize(s) and request(s) the of an equal interest in and assigns. a, any fasts known to the scute all divisional, continuation. assignment papers to cause any thing necessary or desir- said invention.
As to a Director of J Eventor of J Furthe ASSIGNOR Continuatio and all Lettu able to aid s	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim prior all U.S. Patent Applicatio Patents and Trademarks (ght, title and interest, for sr, the ASSIGNOR(s) ago (s) respecting said inver m-in part, substitute, renders Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), their (Signature of sole or f (Signature of sole or f	retion of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE hereby assign the following to each A right to the invention: at to the entire right, title and interest : autous-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A rece(s) to communicate to said ASSIG riter, and testify in any legal proceed swal, reexamination and reissue applit said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfur successors and assigns, to obtain an that assignor) Hummed	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT: and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their representative lings, sign all lawful papers, ex- ications, execute all necessary is ications, execute all necessary is doubts and generally do every enforced proper protection for	nd assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. prize(s) and request(s) the of an equal interest in and assigns. is, any fasts known to the ecute all divisional, continuation. assignment papers to cause any thing necessary or desir- said invention.
As to a Director of J Eventor of J Furthe ASSIGNOR Continuatio and all Lettu able to aid s	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim prio- all U.S. Fatent Application Patents and Trademarks to ght, title and interest, for ex, the ASSIGNOR(s) ago (s) respecting stild inver- n-in part, substitute, rend- ers Patent to be issued to taid ASSIGNEE(s), their (Signature of sole or f	retion of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE hereby assign the following to each A right to the invention: at to the entire right, title and interest : autous-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A rece(s) to communicate to said ASSIG riter, and testify in any legal proceed swal, reexamination and reissue applit said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfur successors and assigns, to obtain an that assignor) Hummed	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their representative ings, sign all lawful papers, ex- ications, execute all necessary is cations, execute all necessary is doaths and generally do every enforced proper protection for Jan. 1, 2010	nd essigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. wrize(s) and request(s) the of an equal interest in and assigns. a, any fasts known to the scute all divisional, continuation. assignment papers to cause any thing necessary or desir- said invention.
As to a Director of J Eventor of J Furthe ASSIGNOR Continuatio and all Lettu able to aid s	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim prior all U.S. Patent Applicatio Patents and Trademarks (ght, title and interest, for sr, the ASSIGNOR(s) ago (s) respecting said inver m-in part, substitute, renders Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), their (Signature of sole or f (Signature of sole or f	retion of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE hereby assign the following to each A right to the invention: at to the entire right, title and interest : autous-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A rece(s) to communicate to said ASSIG riter, and testify in any legal proceed swal, reexamination and reissue applit said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfur successors and assigns, to obtain an that assignor) Hummed	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their representative ings, sign all lawful papers, ex- ications, execute all necessary is cations, execute all necessary is doaths and generally do every enforced proper protection for Jan. 1, 2010	nd assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. prize(s) and request(s) the of an equal interest in and assigns. is, any fasts known to the ecute all divisional, continuation. assignment papers to cause any thing necessary or desir- said invention.
As to a Director of J face entire rig Furthe ASSIGNOR Continuatio and all Lette able to aid s	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive i an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim price all U.S. Patent Application Patents and Trademarks is ght, title and interest, for ar, the ASSIGNOR(s) ago (s) respecting said inver- m-in part, substitute, renders Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), their <u>Charles of sole or for Wen-Chicky</u> (Signature of second of	ention of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention: d to the entire right, title and interest : intions-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the lesus all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A ree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG ntion, and testify in any legal proceed swal, reexamination and reissue appli said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfor successors and assigns, to obtain an the assignor) H U MM	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their representative ings, sign all lawful papers, ex- ications, execute all necessary is cations, execute all necessary is doaths and generally do every enforced proper protection for Jan. 1, 2010	nd assigns: S in the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. prize(s) and request(s) the of an equal interest in and assigns. is, any fasts known to the ecute all divisional, continuation. assignment papers to cause any thing necessary or desir- said invention.
As to a Director of 1 be entire rig Furthe Continuatio and all Letta able to aid s	nowledged, have and do the full and exclusive an equal interest in an continuations, continu- the right to claim prior all U.S. Patent Applicatio Patents and Trademarks (ght, title and interest, for sr, the ASSIGNOR(s) ago (s) respecting said inver m-in part, substitute, renders Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), their (Signature of sole or f (Signature of sole or f	ention of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE horeby assign the following to each / right to the invention: d to the entire right, title and interest : intions-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, rity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on ar ons assigned under this Agreement, the lesus all Letters Patent to the ASSI the sole use and enjoyment of said A ree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG ntion, and testify in any legal proceed swal, reexamination and reissue appli said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfor successors and assigns, to obtain an the assignor) H U MM	ASSIGNEE; their successors a in and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents an ny earlier foreign applications the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby author GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their successors NEE(s), or their representative ings, sign all lawful papers, ex- ications, execute all necessary is cations, execute all necessary is doaths and generally do every enforced proper protection for Jan. 1, 2010	In the invention; all d patent applications; and for this invention. wize(s) and request(s) the) of an equal interest in and assigns. a, any fasts known to the scute all divisional, continuation. assignment papers to cause any thing necessary or desir- said invention. (Date)

RECORDED: 01/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 023844 FRAME: ୦୦-186. ଜନ